

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC18-1339

Lower Tribunal Nos.:
1D18-3361; 1D18-3362; 1D18-3363;
372018CA001270XXXXXX; and
372018CA001342XXXXXX

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, et al.

Appellants,

v.

KENNETH J. DETZNER, et al.

Appellees.

BROWARD COUNTY'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ANDREW J. MEYERS
Broward County Attorney
By: *s/ Mark A. Journey*
MARK A. JOURNEY
Florida Bar No. 134783
mjourney@broward.org
s/ Joseph K. Jarone
JOSEPH K. JARONE
Florida Bar No. 117768
jkjarone@broward.org
Governmental Center
115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Facsimile: (954) 357-7641
Counsel for Broward County

RECEIVED, 08/31/2018 02:48:25 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT.....1

I. AMENDMENT 10 FAILS TO “CLEARLY AND UNAMBIGUOUSLY” INFORM VOTERS THAT ITS ENACTMENT WILL RESULT IN THE LOSS OF VOTERS’ RIGHTS......1

II. THE LACK OF A SINGLE SUBJECT REQUIREMENT DOES NOT PERMIT DECEPTIVE AND MISLEADING LOGROLLING......4

CONCLUSION.....7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

State Cases

Armstrong v. Harris, 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)..... 1, 2, 4

Askew v. Firestone, 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)6

Fine v. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)5

Fla. Dep’t of State v. Fla. State Conference of NAACP Branches,
43 So. 3d 662 (Fla. 2010)..... 1, 2, 4

Fla. Dep’t of State v. Mangat, 43 So. 3d 642 (Fla. 2010)2

Fla. Dep’t of State v. Slough, 992 So. 2d 142 (Fla. 2008).....7

In re Adv. Op. to Att’y Gen—Save Our Everglades,
636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994).....5

Roberts v. Doyle, 43 So. 3d 654 (Fla. 2010).....3

Smith v. Am. Airlines, Inc., 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992)3

State v. Thompson, 750 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1999)5

Traylor v. State, 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992)1

Voter Control of Gambling in Florida, 215 So. 3d 1209 (Fla. 2017)3

State Constitution

Article VIII, § 1(d), Fla. Const2

Article VIII, §1(c), Fla. Const.....2
